FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE | MARCH 14, 2017



FAYETTEVILLE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA HOSTING A SPEAKEASY THEMED EVENT TO REVEAL THE IDENTITY OF THEIR SOON-TO-BE NEWLY APPOINTED MUSIC DIRECTOR

The Fayetteville Symphony Orchestra will be hosting a speakeasy themed event on Saturday, April 29th to reveal the identity of their new music director/conductor. The event starts at 6:30pm and will be held at Studio 215 on Williams St. in Downtown Fayetteville. Guests who attend the event will be the first to know the Fayetteville Symphony Orchestra's new music director/conductor. The information will not be sent out publicly until April 30th at the earliest. Guests may even have the chance to meet/socialize with the newly appointed director should the appointed music director be available to attend as well.

Like a traditional spekeasy, guests attending must receive a password for entry in order to be granted admittance. Guests must purchase their tickets by April 20th in order to receive their password. Tickets may be purchased online through the symphony website (www.fayettevillesymphony.org/events), or by phone at (910)433-4690. Tickets are \$125 per-person, or \$1,500 for a reserved table of eight. Only 250 tickets are available. Guests are allowed to dress in 1920's era style, or traditional cocktail attire.

This event is catered by Scarborough Fare, with light jazz performed by select FSO musicians.

For more information, please contact: Julia Atkins Director of Artistic Operations and Marketing Fayetteville Symphony Orchestra jatkins@fayettevillesymphony.org | (910)433-4690 www.fayettevillesymphony.org

The Fayetteville Symphony Orchestra, founded in 1956, is the longest standing performing arts agency in Fayetteville, NC. It is a professional, regional orchestra whose mission is to educate, entertain, and inspire the citizens of the Fayetteville, North Carolina region as the leading musical resource. Praised for its artistic excellence, the symphony leads in the cultural and educational landscape for Fayetteville and the southeastern North Carolina region.

